
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024638-2024 

Contract

Adult Social Care Assessments

Sefton Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024638
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0487f6  
Published 6 August 2024, 11:16am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sefton Council

Magdalen House, Trinity Road

Bootle

L20 3NJ

Contact

Mr Stewart Martin

Email

stewart.martin@sefton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1519343009

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024638-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024638-2024
mailto:stewart.martin@sefton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD73 - Sefton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sefton.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.sefton.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult Social Care Assessments

Reference number

DN717016

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85320000 - Social services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.sefton.gov.uk/
http://www.sefton.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of one Project Manager and seven Qualified Social Workers to conduct
Adult Social Care Assessments from 1st April 2024 to 28 September 2024

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £436,800

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD73 - Sefton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of one Project Manager and seven Qualified Social Workers to conduct
Adult Social Care Assessments from 1st April 2024 to 28 September 2024

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Market Sustainability and Improvement Fund



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The award is made under Yorkshire Purchasing Organisation Framework Reference 1141
Managing Consultancy and Professional Services

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN717016

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Reed Talent Solution (trading as Consultancy+)

Academy Court 94 Chancery Lane

London

WC2A 1DT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD73 - Sefton

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £436,800



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sefton Metropolitan Borough Council

Bootle

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-07T18:31:49+0100
	TCPDF




